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PURPOSE
School Foundation Program
County General Fund
County Library Fund
County Fair Fund
Fire Protection Fund
Weed and Pest Control District
County School Fund
School District Levy (Mandatory)
School District Levy (Permissive/BOCES)
School Bond and Redemption Levy
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy
Teton Conservation District

TOTALS

ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES

Alta Solid Waste

Aspens | Water and Sewer

Aspens || Water and Sewer

Bar Y Special Improvement District
General County

Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement
Granite Ridge Special District

Gros Ventre West Improvement Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Rivermeadows Water

Skyline Improvement/Service East

Skyline Improvement/Service West

Squaw Creek Water

Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water
and Sewer

Teton Village improvement and Service
Town of Jackson
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District

2001 ASSESSED VALUATIONS

Alta Solid Waste

Aspens | Water/Sewer District

Aspens Il Water and Sewer District
General County

Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District
Granite Ridge

Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Rivermeadow Water

Skyline Improvement/Service Districts
Squaw Creek Water

Teton Village

Teton Village Improvement /Service

Town of Jackson

2000 LEVY
12.000
5.260
2.988
0.862
0.760
0.847
6.000
25.000
0.000
1.890
3.000
1.000

29.607

2001 Levy
59.721

§9.721
59.721
59.721
59.721
§9.721
59.721
§9.721
59.721
59.721
§9.721
§9.721
§9.721

59.021

§9.021
§9.021
§9.721

West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District

GRAND TOTAL

3.00 mills + 8.00 mills+TVA-
ISA Various
3.00 mills+8.00 mills+4.336

n/a
$253.18 per lot

*(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)

2000 TAX 2001 LEVY 2001 TAX
6,049,493 12000 $ 7,515,145
2,651,694 5.244 3,284,118
1,506,324 3.000 1,878,786

434,555 0.676 423,353
280,129 0.700 323,409
426,993 0.672 420,848
3,024,746 6.000 3,757,573
12,603,110 25.000 15,656,554
0.000 0.500 313,131
952,795 1.929 1,208,060
1,512,373 3.000 1,878,786
504,124 1.000 626,262
§ 29,946,336 89.721 § 37,286,025
Special District Levy Total Mill Levy
$96.00-$320.00 per user unit 59.721
$235.67 per res. unit 59.721
$647.61 per res. unit §9.721
$949.15 per lot 59.721
n/a §9.721
$237.65 per lot 59.721
8.00 mills + 4.336 72.057
231.50 per lot 59.721
$950.00 per lot 59.721
$1,515.00 per lot 59.721
$239/$126.00 per Iot 59.721
$400/$232.00 per lot 59.721
$593.95 per lot 59.721

70.021 ¢ gum. ¢
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59.021
§9.721

9,639,433
15,166,306
30,090,839

371,956,240

2,106,273
10,106,396

5,029,412

2,004,010

5,432,039

5,459,644

3,350,516
12,445,317
21,597,709

130,205,653

1,672,320

626,262,107



