

LETON COUNTY MILL LEVY FOR 2001

<u>PURPOSE</u>	<u>2000 LEVY</u>	<u>2000 TAX</u>	<u>2001 LEVY</u>	<u>2001 TAX</u>
School Foundation Program	12.000	\$ 6,049,493	12.000	\$ 7,515,145
County General Fund	5.260	2,651,694	5.244	3,284,118
County Library Fund	2.988	1,506,324	3.000	1,878,786
County Fair Fund	0.862	434,555	0.676	423,353
Fire Protection Fund	0.760	280,129	0.700	323,409
Weed and Pest Control District	0.847	426,993	0.672	420,848
County School Fund	6.000	3,024,746	6.000	3,757,573
School District Levy (Mandatory)	25.000	12,603,110	25.000	15,656,554
School District Levy (Permissive/BOCES)	0.000	0.000	0.500	313,131
School Bond and Redemption Levy	1.890	952,795	1.929	1,208,060
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy	3.000	1,512,373	3.000	1,878,786
Teton Conservation District	<u>1.000</u>	<u>504,124</u>	<u>1.000</u>	<u>626,262</u>
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>59.607</b>	<b>\$ 29,946,336</b>	<b>59.721</b>	<b>\$ 37,286,025</b>

**ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES**

	<u>2001 Levy</u>	<u>Special District Levy</u>	<u>Total Mill Levy</u>
Alta Solid Waste	59.721	\$96.00-\$320.00 per user unit	59.721
Aspens I Water and Sewer	59.721	\$235.67 per res. unit	59.721
Aspens II Water and Sewer	59.721	\$647.61 per res. unit	59.721
Bar Y Special Improvement District	59.721	\$949.15 per lot	59.721
General County	59.721	n/a	59.721
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement	59.721	\$237.65 per lot	59.721
Granite Ridge Special District	59.721	8.00 mills + 4.336	72.057
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service	59.721	231.50 per lot	59.721
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	59.721	\$950.00 per lot	59.721
Rivermeadows Water	59.721	\$1,515.00 per lot	59.721
Skyline Improvement/Service East	59.721	\$239/\$126.00 per lot	59.721
Skyline Improvement/Service West	59.721	\$400/\$232.00 per lot	59.721
Squaw Creek Water	59.721	\$593.95 per lot	59.721
Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water and Sewer	59.021	3.00 mills + 8.00 mills+TVA-ISA Various	70.021 (Col. 4)
Teton Village Improvement and Service	59.021	3.00 mills+8.00 mills+4.336	74.357 (Col. 4)
Town of Jackson	59.021	n/a	59.021
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District	59.721	\$253.18 per lot	59.721

**2001 ASSESSED VALUATIONS**

Alta Solid Waste	9,639,433
Aspens I Water/Sewer District	15,166,306
Aspens II Water and Sewer District	30,090,839
General County	371,956,240
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District	2,106,273
Granite Ridge	10,106,396
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service	5,029,412
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	2,004,010
Rivermeadow Water	5,432,039
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts	5,459,644
Squaw Creek Water	3,350,516
Teton Village	12,445,317
Teton Village Improvement /Service	21,597,709
Town of Jackson	130,205,653
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District	1,672,320
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>626,262,107</b>

\*(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)